



## Customer Information PROP 65 "Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act, 1986"

## **General information**

All DURAG GmbH products are developed and manufactured in accordance with the applicable regulations. To the best of our current knowledge, the products we supply to you do not contain any substances that are prohibited from being placed on the market.

We continuously check and pay attention with great care that none of our products violate the respective applicable law.

## PROP 65 "Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act, 1986"

The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act, 1986 (also known as California Proposition 65) is a California law enacted in 1986 that requires the integrity of drinking water sources. It is further intended to prevent carcinogens, as well as substances that can cause deformities, from entering consumer products without subsequent users learning of the fact.

"No person shall, in the course of his or her business, knowingly or unknowingly, expose others to a chemical that, based on current knowledge, may cause cancer or result in neonatal malformations without clearly, conspicuously, and adequately disclosing that risk to consumers." California Proposition 65, The Safe Drinking Water and Toxic Enforcement Act, 1986

All DURAG products are intended for use in a safe and industrial environment and not for the consumer.

We perform various analyses to achieve our product compliance goals.



According to the collection and evaluation of data from suppliers of substances, mixtures, raw materials, semi-finished and finished goods used in the manufacture and assembly of DURAG GmbH products, no warning regarding the California Proposition 65 list is applicable.

DURAG GmbH Product Compliance Management

i.V. René Behrends

Product Compliance Manager

The information in this customer information is based on the current state of knowledge and legislation at the date of issue. New information on "Material Compliance" will be published on the DURAG website as soon as changes occur and will replace previous information.

If you have any questions, please contact <a href="mailto:cert@durag.com">cert@durag.com</a>